Filed: 6/14/2023 1:52:38 PM WEQC

D. David DeWald, WSB No. 7-5538 Deputy Attorney General Shannon Leininger, WSB No. 8-6932 Assistant Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's Office 109 State Capitol Cheyenne, WY 82002 Ph: (307) 777-7895 Fax: (307) 777-3542 david.dewald@wyo.gov shannon.leininger@wyo.gov

Attorneys for the Department of Environmental Quality

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Bond Forfeiture Proceedings Against the Bond of In Re Quality Landscape and Nursery, Inc. Stevens Mine

Docket No. 22-4503

MOTION TO ALLOW LAW STUDENT TO APPEAR AS COUNSEL FOR THE LAND QUALITY DIVISION

The Land Quality Division of the Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality hereby moves to allow Tristan Fross, a student enrolled at the University of Wyoming, College of Law, to appear as counsel for the Division at the July 19-20, 2023, hearing scheduled in this matter.

Mr. Fross is eligible to practice as a law student under Rule 9 of the Rules Governing the Wyoming State Bar and the Authorized Practice of Law. Mr. Fross' certification and associated paperwork demonstrating his eligibility to engage in the limited practice of law as a student are on file with the Wyoming Supreme Court and can be produced on request. Undersigned counsel will be present and will act as Mr. Fross' supervising attorney at the July 19-20, 2023 hearing. Mr. Fross intends to examine the Division's witness, Brian Goodnough. Undersigned counsel will otherwise represent the Division during the hearing. The Division consents to this arrangement.

WHEREFORE the Land Quality Division of the Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality moves the Environmental Quality Council to allow Mr. Tristan Fross to appear as Counsel for the Division at the July 19-20, 2023, hearing subject to the provisions and limitations of Rule 9 of the Rules Governing the Wyoming State Bar and the Authorized Practice of Law.

DATED this <u>M</u> day of June, 2023.

D. David DeWald, WSB No. 7-5538 Deputy Attorney General Shannon Leininger, WSB No. 8-6932 Assistant Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's Office 109 State Capitol Cheyenne, WY 82002 Ph: (307) 777-7895 Fax: (307) 777-3542 david.dewald@wyo.gov shannon.leininger@wyo.gov

Attorneys for the Department of Environmental Quality

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this $\underline{/44^{+h}}$ day of June, 2023, I electronically filed the forgoing with the Environmental Quality Council and served all parties using the Environmental Quality Council's electronic notification.

Chary Jobb Cheryl Lobb, Paralegal

Cheryl Lobb, Paralegal Wyoming Attorney General's Office